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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stivrthéir Feidhmidehéin,
Acmbainni Daonna agus Forbain
Daoine,

Ceannchieathrg an Gharda S{ochdna,
Faire an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dubtin §
DOZHNIX DOBHNIX

TeileafonfTel: 0f 6662347 LAithredn Grénsain/Web Site: wivwgnrda.ie
Facs/Fax: {1 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

hrm_transfers@anrdaie

Bi livpr Jor us

BB_B4-125495/16
ACHR_B4-125495/16

Niall Collins 1D
Daif Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Strect

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda _

Swords Garda Station.

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matler, the contents are
noted.

Garda R s stationed in Swords Garda Station, Garda has a current transfer
for the Cotk North, Kerry and Limeriek Garda Divisions. Gard application is only
one of a very large number of similar applications for these Garda Divisions.

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications are kept under review. With this
in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

JOWUN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

April, 2016.

SF

Ag abair fe Pobuif chun ind a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Conmumities 1o Protect and Scrve
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Direclor,

Human Resources and People Development,
Garda Headquariers,

Plioenix Park,

Sitrthoir Feidhmitachai,

Acmhainni Baonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathrio an Gharda Sfochana,
Péaire an Fhionnuisee,

Baile Atha Climth §. Dublin 8,

D08 HN3IX. D08 HMN3IX.

TeileafBuTel; 01 5662347 Lithredn Grdnsain/Web Siter v w panda e
Faes/Fax: Ul 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Emaik:

hsptl.exzeutivedireciordparda.ic

Bi fian Jount us

ACHR_B4-125495/16
CA_2-125495/16

Chicf Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

Re:  Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda -
T o ds Garda Station.

The auttached correspondence of the 30™ March, 2016 from the Chief Administrative Officer
is forwarded for your information.

- %/ﬁr//f

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

-:7’Kpri:, 2616.

Ag ohair ¢ Pabail eiun jsd a chosant agua el fremslal ortho £ Warking with Commiunities 1o Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochdna

Chief Administrative Officer
Garda Headquariers

Phaenix Park

Dublin §

D8 HN3X

An 1Ardoifigeach Riarthach
Ceanncheathrd An Gharda Sjochdna
Paire an Fhionnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath 8

D08 HIN3X

Ldithredn Gréasain /
WebSilem wyparda.ly
Riomh-phoist / Email & gze g.2ardn,ie

——— AN

TeiteafonsTef: (01) 666 2080:82/83
Facs/Fax: {O1) 666 2084

g o

B tinn ot
i ot us [ata t Dter 3 March 2016

CA_2-125495/16
Crrr_35-125495/16

Execntive Director

Humun Resovurces and People Developmen!

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins —~ Transfer of Garda —

Swards Garda Station, _

I am directed by the Chief Administrative Officer to forward the attached

correspondence (rom the Commissioner’s Office for your information

Siobhin Brown
Sergeant

Office of Chief Administrative Officer
CAQMR

Riseas Mistns Aission Siakement;
A obuair ke Pobail chun ad a chosaing agus chun frenstal orthy? Working with Comnunities 10 Protect ond Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Difig Ranal Pricbhaideach
an Choimisingara

An Garda Siochana

Pairc an Fhionnuisce
Baile Atha Cliath 8

D08 HN3X

TelTedeafon:  (01) 66 82020/66 62026

Faw/Facs {D1) 66 52021

Luaigh an iimhir tharaghla seo a leanas
te do thoul:

Please quole lhe following raf. number:
CMR_35-125495/16

E

B8t hnn/dain us L:_‘_, '

Private & Confidential

Office of the Commissioner's
Private Secretary

Garda Fleadquarters
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

D08 HN3X

Laithrean Gréasain / Wehsite:
www.darda.io

Riomhphost { E-mai;
commismosrabgarda.de

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Reireiaentation to Deputy Niall Collins - Transfer of Garda-

swords, SN

| am directed by the Commissioner to forward the attached correspondence for

your information.

*%&N\vaal«-sz\t
FRANK WALSH
SUPERINTENDENT

PRIVATE SECRETARY

TO COMMISSIONER

et march 2016

Rateas #lein { hhsson Slatement

Ag obair le Pebail chuitad 2 chasant agus chun reaslal oring / Workng vath Communites 1o Protect ard Serve



NIALL COLLINS TD

LML BICH

Crn.. 35 - 1a5495( 1

Ms Ndairin O'Sullivan,

Garda Commissioner

An Garda Slochana Headquarters
Phoenix Park

Dubtin 8.

21 March 2018

Near Commissioner O'Sullivan,

B who is stationed at Swords,

I am writing on behalf of Garda [
Co. Dublin.

Furgentiy requires a transfer for family reasons to either North Cork, Kerry or
imerick. Theq- and the *are supporting his transfer application.
Many thanks.

Yours sincerely,

Niall Collins - T.D.

Red House Hill, Patrckswell, Co. Limerick. - 081300149 - Q61 307451 . OB7 2740659  nialleoliins @ olreachias.ie
Dait Bireann, Lemster House, Kildare Strget, Dublin 2. 1 GIBIS77 - 018184183  www.mallcolinsid e facebodk bustbarad

) Lok
P e - .
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

[Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitrthdir Feidhmiachiin,
Acmhainni Daonna sgus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochdna,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Chath 8 Dublin 8

DORHN3X DOSHN3X
TeileafdonTel: G 6662347 - Laithecan Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ic
Facs/Fax: 3 6662338 Riomh-phoist/Email:

finn teansfers@eardadie

i =

Bi finn Jorm ey

BB_B4-125495/16
ACHR_B4-123495/16

Niall Collins TD
Dail Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Sireet

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda -

Swords Garda Station.

Dcear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above mater, the contenis are
noted.

Gardam stationed in Swords Garda Station. Gard has a current transler
for the thork North, Kerry and Limerick Garda Divisions, Garda application is only

one of a very large number of similar applications for these Garda Divisions.

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications are kept under review. With this
in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is futly considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjuncticn with the needs

of the Division applied [or.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

August, 2016.

SF

Ag obair fe Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun frensta! orthy / Working with Communities to Protecd and Serve
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An Garda Stochana

Execulive Director,

1luman Resources and People Development,
Garda 1ecadquariers,

Phoenix Pork,

Dublin 8,

D08 HN3X.

Stitrthioir Feidhmitiehdin,

Acmhainnt Daonna sgus Farbaint Dapine,
Ceanncheathri an Gharde §lochang,
Pire an Fhionnuisee,

Baile Atha Clialls 8.

D08 MN3X.

Ldithredn Grénsain/Web Siter waww pprdaic
Riomh-phoist/Enail:
hrpd.exccutivedireciordZparda. e

Teileadn/Tel: Q1 6662347
Fues/Fax: 81 6662338

8§ finnfden ns GRS

ACHR _B4-125495/16

Chief Superintendent
HRPD

Garda Stution

Re: Representution to Dciutv Niall Collins — Transfer of Ga rda- Swords

| refer to the above and attach correspondence in this matter from Deputy Cosnmissioner Strategy &
Change Management for your information and attention.

BARRETT
ICUTIVE DIRECTOR

July 20146

Ay obair le Pobail chun il a chosaint agus chun freastal arthy / Working with Comenities 1o Proteet and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Chief Administzative Officer
Garda ifeadquarters
Phoenix Purk

Dublin &

PO HMN3X

An tArdoifigeach Riarthach
Ceanncheathra An Gharda Siochina
Pairc an Fhionnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath 8

Dog HN3X

JLdithredn Gréasain /
WehSitew wn oarthide

Riamh-phoist / Bmail » cao e durda.je

TeileafiniTel (01) 666 2080°82:83
Facs/lax; (01) 666 2084

i

81 tines Jain s % it / Date: § July 2016

CA_2-125495/16
CMR_35-125495/16

Executive Directfor

Human Resources and People Development

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer af Gam’a-
Swords Garda Smtfon,-

[ refer 1o the above and forward the attached [urther correspondence from the

Commissioner's Office in this matler for your information and attention.

Please ensure a suitable response issues to Deputy Collins in carly course.

w ‘< T‘“\“‘*\.._ ____;
Dol O Cnaldin

Deputy Commissioner
{CASE}

Rateas Misn Mussion Statemend
Ag chair Ie Pobail ¢hun iad o chosaint apus chis freastal orthe’ Working with Usmmunities to Proteet and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Qifig Runai Pricbhdideach Office of the Commissioner's

an Choimisinéara Private Secretary
An Garda Siochana i Garda Headguarters
Paitc an Fhionnuisce Phosenix Park
Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8

D08 HN3X D08 HN3X

TeNTelleafdn: (01) 85 620270166 62028
Fax/Facs, {01} 66 82021

www qarga.ie
Lusaigh an uiminr tharaghla seo a lsanas
te do thoil: Riormhphost / E-mall,
Plaase quote the following rel. number. commission arda.ie

CMR_35-125495/16

Private & Confideniial

Bl iinn/jomn us aEs

AL T 118%5E /Yo

Laithredn Gréaséin 7 Website,

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Coliins - Transfer of Garda -

B

| am directed by the Commissioner to forward the attached further

correspondence for your information.

b A

MICHAEL MC HLGUNN
INSPECTOR FOR
PRIVATE SECRETARY
TO COMMISSIONER

4— July 2016

‘QA&},
Og-F\CE OF THE\ N
.\ %
gL )

Raiteas Misin / Mission Statement
Ag obair le Poball chun iad @ chosaint agus chun fraastal orthu / Working wath Communities to Protect and Serve




Niall Collins 'I'D
Ms Noirin O'Sullivan
Garda Commissioner
An Garda Siochana Headquaners

Phoenix Park
Dublin 8

28 June 2016

Dear Nokrin,

1 am writing to you again regarding Garda—

| would appreciate due to JaEcircumstances if you could facilitate a transfer to
Limerick.

Yours sincerely,

\K _\.!'\LQ&.L ﬁf-@‘ Eal

f/

Niall Collins TD
Ted House 161, Patrickywell, Co. 1imerick. 3 061 ooae B nialleollins aoireachias i _ g - Diail
Bail Bireann, Leinster Howse, Kildare Street. Publin 2. F_?!u: {_11335','7 AL B
£7 wweniaicollinstd.ie B ¢ NialtCollnsTm ER vialtiolingTh ~ PIANNA FALL

Spakusporson on Joby, Entarprise and Innovation
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An Garda Siochana

fxecutive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

hoenix Park,

Stiurthoir Feldhmiuchain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbaint
Dagine,

Ceanncheathra an Gharda Sfochana,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dubtin 8
DOSHNIX DOSHNIX

TeileafénTel: 01 6662371 Linthrean Gréasain/Web Site: www. garda.ic
Fags Fax: D1 4662334 Riomh-phaoist/Email:

bem transfers@gardaie

Bi {ineJoin us 5

ACHR_B$-125471/16

Chief Administration Officer

Re: Represcentation to Deputy Niali Collins — Transfer of Garda -
-Ereyst(mcs Garda Station.

{ refer to the attached correspondence.

A copy of the reply scnt ta Depuly Niall Collins is forwarded for your information, please.

L. e /o

FJOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

o2& May, 2016.

SF

Au obair le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun frenstal orthu 7 Warking with Communitics to Protect asul Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Exccutive Direcior,

Human Resources and People
Cevelopment,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitirthéir Feidhmitchain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathril an Gharda Siochéna,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Raile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
DOSHNIX DOSHNIX
TeilealonTel D 6662347 Laithredn Gréasoin/Web Sier www.gardu.ie

ffacs Fax. ol 666?._338 Riomh-phoist./Emait:
T TR hrm transfers@gards.ie

fif feent Juvin s :

ACHR_B4-135471/16

Niall Collins TD
Dail Fireann
Leinster [{ouse
Kildare Street

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Cellins - Gardx—

Greystones Garda Station,

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matier, the contents aré
noted.

Garda is stationed in QGreystones Garda Station, Garda has no current
transier applicatton on [ile in the Human Resources & People Development Section.

The situation with respect 10 ‘ndividual transfer applications is kept under review. With this
i mind each transfer application is considered on ils own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the appiicants own Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

FJOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

7 bovtay, 2016.

iF

Ag obair le Poball chun fadt @ chosaint agus chu freastal iy ¢ Warking with Commanitics to Protect and Serve
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Executive Director,

Stitrthoir Feidhmidichdin,
Human Resources and People Development,

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,

Ceanncheathril an Gharda Siochdna, 5 Garda Headquarters,
Paire an Fhionnuisce, Phocnix Park,
Baile Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8.

D08 HMN3X.

D08 HN3X.

Lauthreén Gréasain/Web Site: vy, PR REN
Riomh-phoist/ Cmail:
hrpd.cxecutivcdircciur=‘:':_.‘;garda.ic

Teileafon Tel: 01 6662347
Facsiax: o 66623338

Bi finn Join us

N

{_. .‘{;": : ') -

ACHR_B4-125471/16
CA_2-125471/16

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

esentation to Deputy Niail Collins - Transfer of Garda —

Re:
Greystones Garda Station.

‘The attached correspondence of the 30" March, 201 6 from the Chief Administrative Officer

15 forwarded for your information.

. ,»'{"" ' K l LA
WY e e
BARRETT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

.ﬁ'f'ﬁ)ﬁupril, 2016. .

AN GAFDA SI0CHANS
TRANSTERS SEL O

12 APR 2015

HUMAN RESOURCE WAN '
£S5 AANAGEMEN'
GARDA H.0. PHOENIX PK { i

Ag obair k& Pobail chun fad 2 chosamt apus ¢hun freastal ot @ W orking with Cammunities o Prowel and Berve
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An Garda Siochana

Difig Runai Pricbhaideach Office of the Commissiones’s

an Choimisinéara Private Secretary
An Garda Siochana Garda Headquarters

Pairc an Fhionnuisce Phoenix Park

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin &

D08 HN3X 008 HN3X

TelTeileaion  {01) 66 62020/56 62026

Fax/Facs: {01) 66 62021 Laithredn Gréasain / Website:
e (AT e

Luaigh an uimhir tharaghta sec a leanas

le do thail. Riomhphaost / E-mail:

Pieasa quote the following ref. number. COIMODS O AR

CMR_35-125471/16

Private & Confidential
Bl linn/join us

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Representation to Deputy Niali Collins - Transfer of Garda-

| am directed by the Commissioner {o forward the attached correspondence for
your information.

MOwenlatan
RANK WALSH
SUPERINTENDENT
PRIVATE SECRETARY
TO COMMISSIONER

WA parch 2016

Rateas isin / Mission Sratement

Ag obair le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal arthu » Workng with Communities to Protect and Serve



NIALL COLLINS TD
cme . 35- 2547 1k '

Ms Nairin O'Sullivan,

Garda Commissioner

An Garda Siochana Headquariers
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8.

22 March 2016

Dear Commissioner O'Sutlivan,

e writing o behaif of Garc NN ©

stationed at Greystones, Co. Wicklow.

Garda. is seeking a transfer to North Cork, Cork City, Kerry or Limerick.

Kind regards.

Yours sincerely,

Niall Collins - T.D.

Rred House Hill, Patrickswell, Co. Limerick. © 061300149 - 061 307451 . 087 2749659

Dail Eireann, Leinster Flouse, Kilclare Street, Dublin 2. ¢ Ot 6183577 + 016184183 © wwwnialkcollinstd.e facebaok Eusitter 3
COANDY FOaLEAL: !

S e S ON N

niall.collins goireachtas.ie

Py
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stilirthdir Feidhmitchain,
Acmbainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathrt an Gharda Siochéna,
Pairc an Fhicnnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath § Dublin 8
DOZHNIX DOSHAN3X
Teileaton/Tel: 01 6662347 Laithresn Gréasnin/Web Site: swww.onrda,ie

Facs/TFax: 01 6662338 Riomi-~phoist:/Email:
Sy hrm Uransfersgdgearda,ie

Bf linn-Join uy

ACHR_B4-118621/16
BB_B4-118621/16

Senator Mark Daly
Leinsier House
Dublin 2

Re: Transfer Application.

Dear Deputy.

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

(arda

is stationed at Ennis Garda Station. Garda(n_ is due to transier
to

arda station with effect from the 18"™ of October, 2078

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in
conjunction with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

L Eal iy

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

/4 October, 2016,

SF

Ag obair k& Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu £ Working with Communitics to Protect and Serve
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HRM Resource allecation
e bl

From: Meboughlin, Anthony

Sent: 04 October 2016 19:32

To: HRPD.ExecutiveDirector,

Ce: Nugent, Joseph; HRM_Resource_allocation
Subject: Re: Garda Transfer Enquity

Categories; Ger

Tony

Sept from my Samsung Galaxy 86 Ldge - powered by Three

-------- QOriginal message —--~---

From: "HRPD.ExecutiveDirector,” <hrpd.exceutivedirector w gardy,ic>
Date: 04/10/2016 12:53 (GMT+00:00)

To: "HRM.DivisionalOffice” <I IRE\-'_I.Di\-‘isiug,gl()f'i"mu-cf‘garda.ieb

Cc; "McLoughlin, Anthony” <tony.meloughling gayda.ic>

Subject: FW: Garda Transfer Enquiry

( am directed by Mr, fohn Barreit Executive Director HRPD to forward the attached for your information and
attention.

Ms Linda Cullen

Executive Directar's Office

Human Resources and People Development
Garda Headquariers

Phaenix Park

Dublin 8

Tel: +353 0t 666 2301

Email; inda.tocullen@aarda.ig

From: Chief_Administration_Office
Sent: (4 October 2016 12:12

To; HRPD.ExecutiveDirector,

Ce: Broderick, Flona

Subject: FW; Garda Transfer Enquiry

Afternoon,

plegse find attached email sent to Mr Nugent, CAQ by Senator Mark Daly forwarded for your information and
attention as necassary. Please ensure that a response issues to Senator Daly in due course and that this office is

notifled when this response issues.

Regards,
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Ciara

Ciara Mg Gowan, Sgt

Chief Administrative Office,
Garda HQ,

Dubdin 8

01 6662080

From: Nugent, Joseph

Sent: 04 October 2016 12:05

To: Chief Administration_Office
Subject: FW: Garda Transfer Enquiry

Joseph Nugent

Chief Administrative Officer
An Garda Siochana

Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

DO8 HN3X

Ph: +353-1-6662080

eMail cao@garda.ie
www.garda.ie

From; Mark Daly [mailto:Ma rk Daly@Qireachias.ie]
Sent: 03/1G/2016 16:33

To: Nugent, Joseph <joseph.n.nugent@parda.ie>
Subject: Garda Transfer £nguiry

Dear foe,

I have been contacted by a Garda—Who has applied for a transfer from Clare to Kilkenny.
The reference iS- Coutd you make enquiries into tiis matter?

is mise le meas,
Senator Mark Daly Seanadoir Marcus Q'Dalaigh

Senate Spokesperson for Foreign Affairs, the trish Overseas and Diaspora
siember of the Joint Committes on Foreign Affairs and Trade

Leinster House, Teach Laighean,
Kildare Street, Sraid Gill Dara,
Dublin 2. Baile Atha Cliath 2.

Tel: +353 (0)4 618 3830 Fam: +353 (0)1 618 3830
Fax; +353 {0} 618 4689 Facs: +353 (0)1 618 4668
Mob: +353 {0)86 803 2612 Fon Paca: +353 {0)86 803 2612

www senatormarkdaly.org
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headqguarters,

Phoenix Pack,

Stigrthéir Feidhmitehdin,
Acmhatnii Dacrna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathell an Gharda Siochédna,
Péirc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath § Dubiin &

DOSHN3X DOSHNIX

‘Teileafén/Tel: (1-666 183371693 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site: www.parda.ic
G1-666 (64171623 Riomb-phoist:/Email:

HRAM translersaenrda,ie

Bf Bun-dorn ns

BB B4-443175/15
ACHR_B4-459640/15
CA_2-459640/15
CMR_35-45960/15

Mr Charlie McConalogue TD
Dail Eireann

Leinster House

Kildare Street

Tublin 2

Re: Charlie McConalogue concerning Garda—______

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recerl correspendence regarding the above matter, the contents of
which are noted.

oo

is stationed in Letterkeany Garda Station. was allocated to this
station as a training station on the As with all Probationer Gardal Garda

was notified that [Jjjstations was assigned for training purposes in accordance
with the requirements of the B.A. in Policing Studies and for those who entered under the
Irish Stream. All trainees were advised that they may be further allocated on the successful

completion of their training programme.

I trust this information is of assistance 10 you.

Yours sincerely,

A
A/ -
JOUN BARRETT

'EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
o Beegrmber, 2015.

/ﬁ.J.;»ﬂ»Z

Ag obair fe Pobail clwn {ad & chosaint agus chun Freastal orthu / Working with Communitics to Pratect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headguarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stinrthéir Feidhmiachain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Stochdna,
P4ire an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dubtin §

DOSHNIX s DORHINGX

Teileufonslel: 01-666 18331693 T Laithrean Gréasnin: Weh Site: www.gards.ie
G1-666 16311623 Rinnh-phoist:/Email:

HRM traasflersi@garda.ic

B{ fiun Joum us

BB_B4-143475/15

Chief Superintendent
Letterkenny

Re: Charlic MeConalogue concerning Gnr_

I refer to the above matter.

Please find atlached correspondence from Mr Chiarlie McConalouge, TD in relation to Garda

Garda | s fer s deferred at present, and w

he informed of same.

fien this situation changes you will

Forwarded For appropriate action as you deem necessary, please.

N
P _#%H\.}\\\“& T
\\” JOIIN BARRE?‘E{\
RXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
LJ‘\E{\ December, 2013,

Ag obair le Pabail ¢hun iad @ chosaint agus chun freastal arthu . Working with Communilies b Protect and Serve



Ard Cheannfort.

Achmainni Draonna agus Forbairt

Daoine,

Ceanncheathru Gharda Sfochdna,

Pairc an Fhionnuisce,
Baile Atha Cliath 8
DOSHNIX

Teileafon/Tel: 01-666 1833/1693
O1-066 164171623
1

Bi NanvJoin us
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An Garda Siochana

Chief Superintendent,
Himan Resources and People
Development,

Garde Headquarlers,

Phoenix Park,

Dublin 8

DOSHNIX

Laijthredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie
Riomh-phoisi/Email:
HRM _transfers@aarda.ic

BB_B4-443475/15
ACHR_B4-459640/15
CA_2-359640/15
CMR_35-459640/15

Fxecutive Director

Human Resources & People Development

Re: Charlie McConalouge, concerning Gard-___

[ refer to the above matier.

The attached reports ar€¢ forwarded for your signature, please.

ANTHONY MCLOUGHLIN
'{ [EF SUPERINTENDENT

December, 2015.

k13

Ag obair le Pobeil chun jud a chosnint agus chun ficastal orthu

fWarking with Commusities (o Protect ud Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Lixecutive Director,

Human Resources and People Development,
Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Dublin 8.

DO HN3X.

Srinrthoir Feidhmitichain,

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairl Daoine,
Ceanncheathri an Gharda Stochana,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8.

08 HN3X.

Teilealon/Tel: B 6662347 Laitlivedn Gréasain/Web Silet www gardaoy
Facsidax: 01 6062338 Riombh-phoist:/limaib
hrpd.exccmivcdirccun'uk:?garda.ir:

Bi i -Jo us

D) A - .

ACHR_B4-439640/15
CA_2-459640/15
CMR_35-459640/15

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and Peopic Development.

Re:  Charlie McConalogue concerning Garda—

The attached correspondence of the 14" December. 2015 from the Chief Administrative
Officer is forwarded lor your information and attention as outiined.

N BARRETT S
IXECUTIVE DIRECTOR T T

/é Dﬁzccmbcr, 2615. VA 34 B

™
AN GARDH- zic *:Himﬁ ‘;
TR ANSEFRS LTI

9 ¢ DEC 201

e e = -

i

- LOREMENT
AN RESURCE i P J
Az udwnr e Pobail vl b a cliesaint pgas o renstad onthine Yothing w H(t DI ltvl"r-ﬁf}_;&ﬁém——-
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An Garda Siochana

An tArdoifigeach Riarthach
Ceanncheathril An Gharda Siochana
Pairc an Fhionnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath 8

Dos MIN3X

Chief Administrative Officer
Garda Headquarters

Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

D08 HN3X

Teilealon/Tel: (01) GO0 IR0 8283 ) [aithredn Gréasain / WebSiteny wibgaida it
Facs' Fax: (1) 666 2084 Riomh-phoist : Email : ETIRTART LR

Bi b Jotn us © dw - Date: 14 December 2015

PR [ e s o e —

/ir TaTCe ]
CA_2-459640/15
CMR_35-459640/15

Mr, Johin Barrett
Execative Director of Human Resources and People Development

Re:  Charlie McConalogue T. D, concerning Garda—

i am directed by the Chiel Administrative Officer 10 forward the attached correspondence
{rom the Private Secretary to the Commissioner for your information and any action you deem
appropriate.

" ““\ -
Sioblhan Brown

Sergeant

Office of Chief A dministrative Officer
CAOUHR

Ay obair ke Pobail v iad a chasaing gz chun freastal orihu - Working with Communitics 1o Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Oifig Rinal Prickbhaideach
an Choimisinéara

An Garda Siochéna

Pairc an Fhionnuisce
Baite Atha Cliath 8

D08 HN3X

Tel/Teiteafdon  (01) 86 62020/66 62026
Fax/Facs. (01} 66 62021

Luaigh an uimbur tharaghta sec a leanas
e do thod

Please quote the following ref. number:
CMR_35_459640M15

Private & Confidential

&5

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Charlie McConalogue T.D concerning Garda —

L

'.'/-. el B4
Y

Office of the Commissioner's
Private Ssecretary

Garda Headguarters
Phoenix Park

Cublin 8

D08 HN3X

Laithrean Gréasam / Websie
www.garda.ig

Riomhphost / E-ma.
commissioner@garda.ie

i am directed by the Commissioner to forwa

your information and whatever act

;;\'%Gwm@mw\
ANK WALSH
SUPERINTENDENT

PRIVATE SECRETARY

TO COMMISSIONER

'-D‘-?:’“ December 2015

Ag obay le Pobai chun iad a chosaint agus cnun

Raiteas Misin / Mission Staterment.
{reastal orthu / Working with Cemmunities 10 Protect and Serve

rd the attached correspondence for
jon you deem appropriate.
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oy

CHARLIE McCONALOGUE TD

EOMNE AL FHORTHE 55T
7 December 2015
Noirin O'Sullivan,
Garda Commissioner
Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park
Dublin 8

ez g5 & ‘S“?éuc;‘-/fé

Dear Commissioner,

who is currently stationed in Letterkenny
85 been informed thatJJiljwill be transferring to
1S decision. | have enclosed a copy of Jiiljeppeal for your

| write to you on the behalf of
Garda Siation

and is appealing
attention.

| would very mu reciate if you have this un-requested transfer reviewed with a

cha
view 1o aliowingﬂstay in Letterkenny; a station where-has built up
considerable kn ge of the local community and area; something | am sure you

wili agree is important to effective policing .

Thank you for your attention to this matter and ! look forward to hearing from you.

Yours Sincerely,

Chadey NMelomadog

Charlie McConalogue TD

Constituency Office Market Square, Letterkenny, Co Donegal. Tel 074 91 77282
fail Eireann Leinster Housa, Wildare Street, Dublin 2. Email charlie.meconalogue & cireachias.e

SPOKESPERSON FOR EDUCATION & SKILLS
o IRACEAIL

Shih fidio
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An Garda Siochidna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stinrthéir Feidhmitchain,
Acmbainni Daonna agus Forbair
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochdana,
Paire an Fhiotmuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath § Dublin 8
OSHNIX DOSHNIX
Teileaton Tel: 01 6662371 | dithrean Gréasain/Web Stle: www . garda.ie
Facs/ax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoeist/Ematl;
FEY HRAM Resgurce allocationf@anrda.ic

Bi frdom us &

BB_14-361793/16
ACHR_B4-301793/16

Marc Mac Sharry TD
Leinster House
Dublin 2

Re: Correspondence from Marc Mac Sharry ™ '

Dear Deputy,

With refercnce 10 your recemnt correspondence regarding the above matter, the contenls arc

noted.

Garda— is stationed at Mullingar Garda Station. Garda- currently has a

transfer application for the Sligo/Leitrim, Mayo, and Roscommon/Longford Garda Divisions
Garda S o ication is only one ol a very large number of similar applications for
these Garda Divisions.

As such the situation with respect 10 individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in
conjunction wilh the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely, :
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

/ 2 » November, 2016.

SF

Ag ubair fe Pobail chuo iad a chesaint agus chun freastal orthu 2 working nith Communities to Prolect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Direclor,

Hunian Resources and People Development,
Garda Headguarters,

Phoenix Park,

Dublin 8.

D08 1IN3X.

Stitirthoir Feidhmitehain,

Acmhainni Dacnna agus Forbairt Dacine,
Ceanncheathra an Gharda Siochina,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8.

NG8 HN3X.

Laithrean Gréasain/Web Siter s w garda e
Riomh-phoist/Lmail:
hrpd.executivedireelor digurda.ic

Teileafon/Tel: 01 6662347
Vacs/Tax: 01 6662338

BY fim-doin us

bl

ACHR_B4-431308/16

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

Re:  Correspondence from Marce Mae Sharry TD re—
Ve, M K

.

The attached correspondence of the 10" October, 2016 from Marc Mac Sharry TD is
forwarded for your information and necessary attention.

\‘ B Y
\ JOLN BARRET r‘
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

\:.\:
“Oetober, 2016.

___--—-—"_'—-F-ﬁ-_-
AN GAFD S _f’“" b
! TRANSEERG Wil

‘- PO z

A ERE
: DU i e GER
HUMAR RES LOERDX P

ARDR
Ag vhair le Mobail chun imd l}mnt‘fmuw hasm !rmqai -anthii “Working with Communiiies o Protect and Serve



Mare Maesssharey 'TD

10 October 2016

John Barrett

Executive Director

Human Resources & People Development
Garda Headguarters

Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

Dear John

ntations [ have received on behal ['OFGarda—

1 wrile to you regarding represe
has a

of]
and s currenily on

rward to hearing

Thank you for taking the time 1o consider this correspondence and I Jook fo

{rom you soon.

Yours sincerely

Mare Mac Sharry

1%l Eircann, Leinster Fouse, Kildare Street, Dubilin 2, B o1 618 4221 B3 m 618 4357
Knockaderry FHouse, Stephen Sit'ueéﬁ!i;{n. £3 07101 43016 o i ; -
B mu1'(;.umt;shat'r}':‘_:_i;jiaircathws.ie- ol 267 4764 AN A BATE
G murc.mdcsharry € @ sareMacShary S ﬂﬁNN’& FA&‘ L
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An Garda Siochana

Execulive Director,

Human Resources and People
Developinent,

Garda Headquarlers,

Phoenix Parle,

Stigrthéir Feidhmmchidin,
Acimhainni Daonna agus Forbain

Paoing,
Ceanncheathr an Gharda Siochdna,

Pétre an Fhionnilisce,

Baile Atlm Cliath 8 Dubiin §
DO8HIN3X DOSHINIX
TeileaforrTek 0F 6662347 Laithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.gardadic
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomir-phoist:/Email:
S HRM  traasfers@pards.ic
Bilirn o ns B

BB_B4-73611/15
ACHR_B4-105170/16

Barry Cowen TD
D41l Eireann
Leinster [onse
Kildare Sirect

Re: Transfer request of Gar_Tullamnre Station.

Dear Deputy.

With reference o your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

Garda _is stationed in Tuilamore Gatda Station. Garda E‘currcmiy has a
transfer apphication to move from the Laois/ Offaly Garda Division to the Gatway and Mayo
Garda Divisions. Garda Walsh’s application is only one of & very large number of similat
applications for these Garda Divisions.

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review. With this
in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

April, 2016.

SF

Ap obair te Pobail chun iad & chosaint agus chun treasal orthu / Working with Commnunities 1o Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Execulive Director,

Human Resources and Peaple Development,
Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Dublin B,

D08 HN3X.

Stilrthair Feidhmifichdin,

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathrd an Gharda Siochina,
Paire an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8.
D08 HN3IX,

Yeileafan/Tet: 01 6662347 Lthredn Gréasain/Web Sier was andn g

FacsFax: 01 6662338 Riomb-pheist/Fmnih:
hmd.excewtivetirectordi garda. ie

At tnefoin ny NS

ACHR_B4-105170/16

Chief Superintendent
HRPD

Re:  Transfer request of Garﬂ- Tullamore Station.

 refer to the above and attach correspondence from Mr. Barry Cowen TD in relation to this member
for your information and atlention.

t‘ ) . \'\:\

R e g =
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

\:g‘ March 2016

Ag osur te Pobail chun iod 2 chasaint agus chan breastal octhu ! Werking with Communities o Prolect and Serve
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BARRY COWEN TD

WAL R RALY

8™ March 2016

My, John Barrett,
Executive Director,
An Garda Siochana,
Garda Hendquarters,
Phoenix Park,
Dublin 8.

Rer Gurda

Dear Johin,

[ wish to make representations on behalfof the above Garda who was in contact with my
Constiluency Office recently in rclation lo.lpplicm ion for Garda Transfer to the Galway
Division.

(Garda Walsh advises that -is eurrently hased in Tullamore Garda Station and is anxious o
secure a transier to the Gaway area and therefore | waould ask you to considcr-for transfer
should a vacancy arise in the near future.

Thanking you for your continued assistance and [ ook forward to hearing from you in due
COUTSE.

Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

S A
Ve ./ A b ee—-
A S P

4

Barry Cowen TD
Spokesperson on Enviroament, Community & Local Government

Canstitunsnsy Office Patnick Street, Tullamore Co. Offaly. Fel Q57 932 1978 1'a» 057 9321910
0,4 E.roann, Leinstar House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2, LeCah: 1BO0 337 88y Ermag cowenconshtuencyalfice a gmal.com




Page 37

An Garda Siochana

Exeeutive Director,
Human Resources and People
Development,

Stigrthair Feidhmitchain,
Acmhainn! Daonna agus Forbaint
Davine,

Ceanncheathrl an Gharda Slochana, Garda Headqguarters,
Paire an Fhionnuisce, Phoenix Park,
Baile Atha Cliath 8 [ublin 8
DOSHN3IX DOBHN3X
Teileatén/Tet, BF 6662371 Laithredn Gréasain/\Web Site: woww.gardn.ie
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist/Email:
! : irm iransfers@gnrdn.ie

Bi linn Jout s %

BB _B4-275229/16
ACHR B4-275229716

Niall Collins TD
Dait Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Sirect

Re: Representation to Deputy Niali Collins —

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your rceent correspendence regarding the above maller, the contents aré
noted,

Ciarda— is statjoned in Rathfamham Garda Station. Garda- has a current
transfer apphication on file in the Human Resources & People Deveiopment Section, for
Limerick & Tipperary Divisions.

Garda—is stationed at Raheny Garda Station. Garda_ has a current
transfer apphication on file in the Jtuman Resources & People Development Section, for

Limerick & Tipperary Divisions.

The situation with respect o individual rransfer applications are kept under constanl review.
Each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is lully considered within the
overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs of

the Division applied for.

JOHN BARRETT

EX_ECUTIVE DIRECTOR

LﬁAugust, 2016

Ag obair e Pobail chun jad g chosaing agus chun [Fe

Yours sincerg

astal orthu ¢ Working with Communitics @ Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochdna

Exceutive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headguarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stiarthéir Feidhmidchain,
Acmhbainini Dagnna agus Forbairt
Daoing,

Ceanncheathra an Gharda Siochana,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Raile Atha Cliath § Dubtin 8

DOSHNIX DOSHNGX

Teilealtn Tel, 01 6062371 [.aithredn Gréasuin/Web Site: www.parda,ie
Facs Fax: UI 6662338 Riomb-photst’ Email:

wrm transfers@garda.ie

Bi tinn-Join us G2

BB_B4-275229/16
ACHIR_B4-275229/16

Chief Administration Officer

Re: Representation to Deputy Niail Cotlins ~ Transfer of Garda—

& Garda

I refer to the atiached correspondence.

A capy of the reply sent to Deputy Niall Collins is forwarded for your information, please.

:! By i
/o Al
o 4”3,‘,/_#—

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

) P
August 2016.

Ag obair le Pobiil chun fad o chosuint agus chun freastal orthe Working with Communilies e Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People Development,
Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stiarthéir Feidhmidchdin,

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochéna,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8,

308 HN3X. D08 HN3X.

Yeifeafon/lel: (1 6662347 Laithrean GréasaindWel Sie: www, pirda ic
Facwhax: 81 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

hrpd.executivedirectoraligarda.ic

Bi tieJew us

’~ |(,r {I:I:-)J._-:,. - J H "_._3 S - \'. Lo
ACHR_B4-275229/16

Chicf Superintendent
HRPD

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda _ and

Garda

[ refer to the above and attach correspondence from the Chief Administrative Officer which is
forwarded for your information and attention.

z )
/—»—7///3‘/’?'/{
VHNBARRETT

XECUTIVE DIRECTOR

;&N;a
3 GARDA SIOCHANT
22 July 2016 A AMSFERS SECTION

{4 AUG 0%

T
s ox :,*.»sm 1 oo ‘;\4, :EMEN
wpreng b ¥ Bl

: St N L

Ag obair Te Pobait chun el it chosaint agus chon freastis) orthy 7/ Working with Communities 10 Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Chief Adninistrative Officer
Garda Headguarters

Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

D08 HN3X

An tArdoifigeach Riarthach
Ceanncheathri An Gharda Siochana
Paire an Fhionnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath 8

DH8 HN3X

1aithredn Gréasain /
WebSite:www garda.ie
Riomh-phoist / Email : cao i pardi.ie

TeileaforyTel; (1) 666 2080-82/83
Facs/Fax: {01) 666 2084

B finnJoi
f linn-Joir us I3ata f Date: 8 July 2016

CA_2-275229/16
CMR_35-275229/16

Executive Director

Human Resources and People Development

Re: Representation fo Depuly Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda -

[ refer to the above and forward the attached correspondence from the

Commissioner’s Office in this matter for your information and attention.

Please ensure a suitahle response issues o Deputy Collins in early course.

W~ .
Donall O Cualdin

Deputy Commissioner
(CAO/SB)

Kaiteas Misin Mission Stalement

Ap obair le Pobail chun jadd @ chosaint agus chun freastal orthu’ Warking with Commnunities w Protect and Senve
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An Garda Siochana

Oifig Runai Priobhaideach Office of the Gommissicner's
an Choimisineara Private Secretary

An Garda Siochana Garda Headguarters

Pairc an Fhionnuisce Phoenix Park

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
D08 HN3X P08 HN3X

TelTeileatdn: (01) 66 62020/68 62026
Laithrean Gréasain / Website:

Fax/Facs. (01) 66 82021 arda.ie
www.garda,

Luaigh an uimhir tharaghta seo a teanas

le do thoit Riomhgphost / E-malil.

Please quote the followmg ref. number. commissionar@qarda.le

CMR_35-275229/16
Private & Confidential

Bi linnddain us

c,.b,....;_--’}ﬁ;‘g‘l.l."'\/lic:-

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Representation of Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda-
and Garda

| am directed by the Commissioner to forward the attached correspondence for
your information.

%’&QM‘M(&WL\

ANK WALSH
SUPERINTENDENT
PRIVATE SECRETARY
TO COMMISSIONER
W : RDA S;m
l ~ Juw 2016 G(F:\-c\l’"? ot "-'hh{:-‘\‘{t_‘ \"\
~

- § JUL 283

Raiteas Misin / Mission Staternent.
Ag obair le Pobail chun jad @ chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Communities t0 Protect and Serve



Niall Collins TD

Ms Néirin O'Sullivan

Garda Commissioner

An Garda Siochana Headquaniers
Phoenix Park

Dubtin 8

28 June 2016

Dear Noirin,

1 write to you on behalf of
Garda
with a transter to

mand
would appreciate it if you woulid 1aciita e them

Yours sincerely,

\\\ ij‘\ -\‘.&&w{}_”

. By
WA

Niali Collins TD

Red House Hill, Patrickswell, Co. Limerick. EX 001 300149 B niall.colling anireachingic Q Dail
134l Eireann, Leinster {ouse, Rildare Street, Dublin 2. Q{)l 6183577 BN SR
wiwwenialleollinstd.ie B « NiallCollins TD 88 NiallCollinsTD ~= FIANNA EAIL

Spokesporson on Jobe, Enterprice and innovation
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An Garda Siochana

Execulive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headguarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitrthoir Feidhmidehdin,
Aciohainni Daonna agus Forbairt

Daoine,
Ceanncheathr(s an Gharda Siochana,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce.

Raile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
DORHNIX DOSHNIX
Teileafén/Tel: 01 6662371 Laithreidn Ciréasain/Web Site: soww.parda.je
Facs/Fax: 0i 6662338 Riomh-phoist/Cmail;
L hem transfers@eariia.ic
Bi linn.Join ns Nl

ACHR_B4-125471/16

Chiet Administration Officer

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Garda-
_Tullamore Garda Station.

! refer to the atiached correspondence,

A copy of the reply sent to Deputy Niail Collins is forwarded for your information, please.

JOHUN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

June, 2016.

sF

Ag obair le Pobail ¢hun jad a chossint agus chun freastnl orthu / Working will Communilics o Prolect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Developmen,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitrthoir Feidhmidchain,
Acmbhainni Daonnz agus Forbairt

Daoine,
Ceannacheathri an Gharda Siochana,

Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Aiha Cliath 8 Dublin 8

DOSHNIX DOSHNMN3X
Teilvafon/Tel: 01 8662371 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site: www.gards.ie
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riemh-phoist/Email:

hri translers@gards.ic

Bi linn Join ux

ACHR_B4-125471/16

Niall pollins TD
Dxatl Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Street

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Collins ~ Transfer of Garda _
-Tullamorc Garda Station.

Dear Deputy,

With reference o your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

Garda_ris stationed in Tullamore Garda Station. Garda !has no current
transfer application on e in the [Human Resources & People Development dection.

review. Wilh this

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under
considered within

in mind cach transter application is considered on its own merit and is fully
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

June, 2016.

SF

Ag obair le Pobuil chua iad a chosainl agus chun freastal ortha £ Working with Communitics to Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochiana

Sticrthdir Feidhminchain,

Acmlabuni Deenna agus Forbairt Dasine,
Ceanncheathrd an Gharda Siochéng,
Paive an Fhicnntisce,

Baite Aths Cliath 8,

D08 HIN3X.

TeileafénTel; 01 6662347
Facs/lfax; {i| 6661338

Bf finnJotitus &

Executive Director,

Humun Resources and Peopiv Development,
Garda Headgnariers,

Phoenis Mk,

Publin 8.

D08 HM3X.

[Aleess Cirdasaind Web Siler wyw paredy jo
Rioml-piroist/Email:
hrpd.esceutivedirecloréfgarda.ic

ACHR_B4-123482/16
CA_2-125482/16

Chief Superintendent,

Human Resourees and People Development.

Re:  Representation to Deputy Niall Collins — Transfer of Gnrda—

- Tullamaore.

The attached correspondence of the 30" March, 2016 from the Chief Administrative Officer

is forwarded for your information,

e |
8 fegerr”

JOHN BARRETT

EXTCUTIVE DIRECTOR

=7 April, 2016,

Ags ibair fe Pobail chun isd = chosamt agus chun {reasl

ol arihu - Workiine with Commuritics 0 Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochdna

An tArdpifigeach Riarthach
Ceanncheathri An Gharda Siechidna
Piire an Fhionnuisce

Baile Atha Cliath &

D0g FIN3 X

Teikenftin/Tel: (01) Go6 20BO/ELE3
Facs/Fa: {01} 666 2084

Bl linn Join us

gz@;w_ B4- ,zsw%z// ¢

CA_2-12548%/16
Cinr 35-3-843/16

Executive Director

Chief Administrative Officer
Garda Headquariers

Phoegix Park

Dublin 8

D08 HN3X

Latdwedn Gréasain /

WebSite:n ww prardy.ie
Réomhephaist 7 Envafl ; covg Eardn.ie

Bivta 7 Dates 30 March 2016

Human Resources and Peaple Deveiopment

Re:  Representation fo Deputy Niadl Colling - T, ransfer of Garda

T uh’amore,-

I am directed by the Chief Administrative Officer to forward the attached

correspondence [rom the Commissioner's Office for your information

Siobhdn Browr
Sergeant

Office of Chief Administrative Officer

CABAIR

Radeas Misin defrssion Statemeny
Ay abair e Pohail chun fad o chosaint agas chun freastal arha Working with Communities 10 Proteet and Senve
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An Garda Siochéana

Oifig Ranal Priobhaideach
an Choimisinéara

An Garda Sicehana

Paire an Fhionnuisce
Baile Atha Cliath 8

DO8 BN3X

TelTelealdn: {01) 66 62020/65 62026
FaxFacs {01 G& 62021

Luaigh an uimhir tharaghta seq & leanas
te do thail,

Piease quote the following rel. number
CHiR_35-125482/16

Private & Confidential

BI nntdoin us

]

Office of the Cominigsioner's
Privaie Secretary

Garda Headquarters
Phoeniy Park

Dublin 8

D08 HN3X

Laithrean Greéasain / Wabsite;
Yy gardn e

Riomhphost / E-mail.

npmnyssorer st e

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Representation to Deputy Niall Coltins - Transfer of Garda -

-Tuilamore,-

| am directed by the Commissioner {0 forward the attached correspondence for

your information.

\JEQ«WAI&{@W
FRANK WALSH
SUPERINTENDENT
PRIVATE SECRETARY
TO COMMISSIONER

248 March 2016

Frinsas o g0 Liser Slalesent

A ey s Fobal chuan a3 crosart 2308 e

w freas e Gedity YR T L0 yenines 1o Prvect 304 Seive
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NIALL COLLINS TD

LIMERICH

&

55

haiied

oM, 35 " 125 g2l 16

Ms Naéirin O'Sullivan,

Garda Commissioner

An Garda Siochana Headqguarters

Phoenix Park
Dubtin 8.

21 March 2016

Dear Commissioner O'Suiliivan,

| am writing on behalf of Garda—who is presently stationed

at Tullamaore, Co. Offaly.

is requesting a transfer to Limerick for two reasons, —and they
and secondl Fhas a full time permarnent post in
WIHCHT |

s non transferabie.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

oo LT
Yo L 1
\ L dr k" R
1 A TN
. B0 1A -
\' aph YT

Niall Colling - T.D.

061 307451 . Q87 2749658 miall callins&oireachtas.ie

Red House Hill, Patrickswell, Co. Limarick. ¢ 081 3001498 -
- 016184185 www.nialicolhinstd.e facobosl buittsrsd

Dail Biresnn, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dubin 2. ¢ O1 6183577
AT TP SEROT NS o BT I [ Yo AN beldnt

pr i
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An Garda Siochiana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Develapment,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stigrthéic FeighmiGchain,
Acmhainni Dacnna agus Forbairt
Dagine,

Ceanncheathr( an Gharda Slochédna,
Paire an Fhionhuisce,

Baite Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
DORHN3X OBHN3X

Teileafen/Tek 01 6662347 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Sie: www.gargn.ie
Facs/Fax: 62338 Riomb-phoist:/Fmiil:

trpd execwtivedirestord garda.ic

Bi hue Joir us W

ACHR_B4-102004/15

Barry Cowen TD
Dail Eireann
Leinster House
Kildare Strect

Re:

Dear Deputly,

With reference to your recent comespondence regarding the above matier, the contertts are
noted.

Garda—is stationed in Mullingar Garda Station. Gardaqcurremly has a
transfer application to move [rom the Westmeath Garda Division to the Mayo Garda

Division. Garda qapplication is only one of a very large number of similar
applications for these Garda Divisions.

The situation with respeet to individual transfer applications is kept under review, With this
in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

June, 2016,

SF
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An Garda Siochana

Exccutive Direclar,

Human Resources and People Development,
Gurda Hleadquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stirthair Feidhmidehdin,

Acmbainni Dzonna agus Forbairt Dasine,
Cegnncheathra an Gharda Siochana,
Paire an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Aths Chath §. Dublin 8.

D0% HMN3X. D08 [HN3X.

Teileaton/ el B 0662347 Laithredn Cirdasnin/Web Sifer waw garda
Faex/Fax: 01 66623138 Rinmb-pheist/iimail:

hrpd.executivedireclon@garda. e

Bl iinn Join s

ACHR_B4-102004/15

Mr. Barry Cowen TD,
Constituency Office,
Patrick Street,
Tullamere,

Co. Ofialy.

Re:

Dear Deputy,

| wish to acknowledpe receipt ol your correspondence dated 24" February, 2016.

[ will revert in course.
Yours sincerely,
T i
’Zj 7/—}//—;&—
et = /Zl‘?" e

JOUNBARKETT ~’
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

/i,'ﬁarch, 2016,

Ag abair o Pabad chutt ind a chosaint agus chun teerstal orthy - Warkeng with Communitics 1o Protect and Seove
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An Garda Siochina

Exeaitive Direclor,

Hurman Resources and Peaple Development,
Gardo Headquariers,

Phoenix Park,

Stinrthair Feidhmidchiin,

Acmiminni Daonna agus Forbairt Deoine, :
Ceanncheathed an Gharda Sfochina, I 1
Pairc an Fhionnaisce, .

Baite Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8,

D08 HIN3X. D08 WN3XL

Feflealdn/Tel: 3 6662347 Laithredn Gréasain/Web Siler waw gandaic
FeesfFax: 01 66G2338 Riomit-phaist:/Fmnail:

hrped.executivedireciorehgarda,ie

B KneJoin us

C i i i ————— - -

ACHR_B4-102004/15

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and Peaple Development.

Re:

The attached correspondence of the 24" February, 2016 from Mr. Barry Cowan, TD, 1s
forwarded for your information and necessary atiention.

P’S‘Wim'ch, 2016.

At obair te Pobail chur ind & chosaint agus chun freastad orthu - Warking with Communitios 16 Pratectand Serve
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BARRY COWEN TD

LARD s TS

24% February 2016

Mr. fohn Barreit,
Executive Director,
An Garda Siochana,
Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,
Dubiin &,

Dear John,

I wish to make representations on behatf of the above Garda who was in contact with my
Constituency Office recently in relation to-application for Garda Transfer.

qu'da- advises that! is currently based in Muilingar and 1s anxious to secwc a
wansfer to the Mayo area and therefore [ would ask you to considerjjjififor transfer should a
vacaney arise in the near future.

Thanking you for your continued assistance and | jook forward to hearing from you in due
COUTSE.

Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

.\.'?‘
HA.
e

. - ,*.:‘/‘T‘\ - o
ﬁah‘y Cowen TD )
Spokesperson on Environment, C pmnunity & Local Govermment

Constiuency Sflice, Patnck Street, Tullzmore, Co. OffalyTel JS7 837 1976 Fax 0|57 932 1910 ]
G Boeann, Lainster House, Kildare Street, Publin 2. LoCat 1890 337 889 Emuai cowanconst lugnoyoffice agmailcom

LR B
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitrthéir Feidhmiochdin,
Acmhainni Dacnna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathr an Gharda Siochana,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
DOSHN3X DOBIINIX
Teilealon Tel: 0F 6662347 Liithrean Gréasain/Weh Siter woww.eardage

Fagslan: 01 606623338 Riomh-phoist/Ematl:
S hrm tepnsfers' & garda,ie

fii finecdom us

ACHR_B4-118621/16
BB _Bi-118621/16

Barry Cowan TD
124il Eircann
Leinster House
Kildare Strect

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matler, the contents are
noted.

Garda—is stationed at Store Street Garda Station. Garda - has a current

transfer application o on file at Human Resources & People Development Section.

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review. With this
in mind cach wansfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants awn Division in conjunction with the needs

of the Division applied lor.

Yours sincerely

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

<™ July, 2016,

Ag obair |e Pobail chun iud a chosaint agas chun freastal arthu £ Working with Communities o Proteet and Serve
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

[{uman Resources and People Development,
Garda tieadquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stjgrthdir Feidhmitchdin,

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathry an Gharda Siochéna,
Paire an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8.

D08 HN3X. D08 HN3X.

Teileafon/Yel: 01 6662347 Ldithrean Gréasain/Web Site: waw parda e
FFaes/Fax: 03 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Emaik

hrpd.exceutivedireetorizgnrda.ic

Bi tinnJoin us : -

a ..-1. A o I B

......J.'_“:%_-{':&.l.;_.:_j_f_’-_‘a__t-'--*l_‘jih___ S [ AN.GAHDS BIDCHANA
'TRI-\NSFEI?& S WO

e a—T

ACHR_BG-11862U16 -7 JUN 20%
Chief Superintendent, HEPAAN R*sogz*s; ‘;ff@f?(“f*iw“’
Human Resources and People Development. l_ﬂ_,_ﬁ‘_‘??}f_f v
Re:

The attached correspondence is forwarded for your information and attenlion.

Pleasc prepare material for favour of my signature in response.

\:\\\\\\%&’“

\ JOIN BARRETT ™
EXFCUTIVE DIRECTOR

\%QS June, 2616.

Ag obair le Pabail chun jad a vhosaint apus chun freastal erthu ¢ Working with Commuaities to Pratect and Serve



Barry Cowen 1D

23" May 2016

Mr. John Barrett,
Executive Dircctor,
An Garda Siochana,
Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,
Dublin 8.

Dear John,

| wish to make representations on behalf of the above Garda who was in contact with my
Constituency Office recently in relation to-application for Garda Transfer to the Longford,
Westmeath or Midlands Divisions.

Gardaiiadvises that JJJffis currently based in Store Street Garda Station and is anxious to
secure a transfer to the Midlands area and therefore | would ask you to consider-for
iransfer should a vacancy arise in the near future.

Thanking you for your continued assistance and I look forward to hearing from you in due
COUrSe.

Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

LA S
/{xf",{/% |

.

Barry Cowen TD : - _
Spokesperson on Housing, P-lann__i_n_g & Local Government

Clonstituency- Office, Patrick Strecl, Tilil:iil}_oafc_, Co. Uf&i_ lv. B3 057932 1970 F3 37032 w1
Dail Eireann, Leinster Hlouse, Kitdare Street, Dblin 2. £ LoCill 1896 337 88¢

- @ cowericonstiluencyoftice s gmail.com §3 /sarry-Cowen-TD 3 a-CowenBarry
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stiorthoir Feidhmitchdin,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathrit an Gharda Siochdna,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath § Dublin 8
DOSHN3X ] DOSHN3X
TeileafoniTel: OF 6662347 " 1 sithredn Gréasnin/Web Site: www garda.dg

Facs/FFax: 01 6662338 Riomb-pheist/Email:
: B HRM_ trunsfersifigardaie

Bi fimee Jain s

BB_B4-50043/15
ACHR_B4-105103/16

Barry Cowen TD
Da4il Rireann

i einster HMouse
Kitdare Street

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

Garda | I is s2tioned in Naas Garda Station in the Kildare Garda Division.

Garda q;currently has a transfer application to move from the Kildare Garda
Division {0 the Galway, Roscommon/Longford and Westmeath Garda Divisions. Garda

I <! ication is only one of a very large number of similar applications for these
Garda Divisions,

The situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review. With this
in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the necds

of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

April, 2016.

sF



Page 57

An Garda Siochana

Executive Rirecior,

Human Resgurces and Peaple Developient,
Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Publin §,

D08 HNIX.

Stitnrthoir Feidhmitichiin,

Acmbhzinnf Daonna upus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanacheathn an Gharda Siochdna,
Pairc an Thisnnmuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8.
DO8 FIN3X.

Liithredn Griasahy/Web Siier wow ganda w
Riomh-phoist/Tmail;
hrpd.exeentivedirector wgasda.ie

Teitenldns el O3 0662347
Facsitax: 01 6662338

Hi limJoin ux

ACHR_B4-105103/16

Chicef Superiniendent
HRPD

I refer to the above and altach correspondence from Mr. Barry Cowen TD in relation to this member
for your information and attention.

(‘3(; BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

// March 2036

Ag obair fr Pabait chun tud 8 vhosaint agus chun freastal ofthu ¢ Working witk Communitics to Proweet dnnd Serve
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BARRY COWEN TD

L AGlS- R FALT

7" March 2016

My, Jolin Barrett,
Executive Director,
An Garda Siochana,
Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,
Dublin 8.

Dear John,

I wish to make representatians on behalf of the above Garda who was in contact wilh my
Constituency Office recently in relation to-applicati{m for Garda Transter to the Galway,
Roscormmon/Longford or Westmeath Divisions.

Gai’da-advisss thm{! is currently based in Naas Garda Siation und is anxious Lo secure
a transtete the Midlands area and therefore § would ask you to consider. for transfer

should 2 vacancy arise in the near future.

Thanking you for your continued assistance and ] look forward to hearing from you in due
COWrSe,

Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Barry Cowen TD
Spokesperson on Environment, Community & Lacal Government

nnck Street, lultamore, Co, Offaly.Tut 057 932 1976 Fax 057 9321310

Canstiuenty Gffiae = Q .
in 2 tocatl 1800 337 B3 Dl cowenconstituencyoftice agmati corm

-




